## **BUDGET UNIT BRIEF – FY 2018**

Fiscal Services Division December 15, 2017

Ground Floor, State Capitol Building

Des Moines, Iowa 50319

#### 515.281.3566

LEGISLATIVE

SERVICES AGENCY Serving the Iowa Legislature

# Iowa State University — Agricultural Experiment Station

#### Purpose

The Iowa Agriculture and Home Economics Experiment Station is a research program designed to address immediate and long-term needs of Iowans. Established at Iowa State University (ISU) in 1888, the Experiment Station fulfilled a Congressional charge for land-grant universities to develop organizations to advance science for the citizens of their states. The Dean of the College of Agriculture and Life Sciences serves as Director of the Experiment Station.

The Experiment Station is sometimes confused with the Iowa State research farms and labs, where much of its work takes place. However, the Experiment Station is not a physical location but a research program. The Experiment Station program involves many partners and connections to extension programs reaching lowans in every county.

#### **Related Statutes and Administrative Rules**

Iowa Code chapter <u>266</u> Iowa Administrative Code <u>681—13</u>

### More Information

Iowa Agriculture and Home Economics Experiment Station: <u>www.iahees.iastate.edu</u> LSA Staff Contact: Robin Madison (515.281.5270) <u>robin.madison@legis.iowa.gov</u>